Jun. 06, 2018

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Attention: Regulatory Authority Subject: Authorization to Change in FCC ID Reference: FCC ID: QIF-B56

To the Commission: We (My Music Group Limited), hereby authorize MPOW TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED to Change in FCC ID on our original FCC ID: QIF-B56 (the grant date: 06/06/2018)

The Certifications will be transferred into : FCC ID: 2AMH2-BH222A MPOW TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED RM 603, 6/F, HANG PONT COMM BLDG 31 TONKIN ST, CHEUNG SHA WAN KL, HK, China

Sincerely yours,

Bersie Luo

My Music Group Limited

Bessie Luo